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North American 
Respondents

98%

Survey Demographics
First Responders by Agency Type

Law Enforecement

Fire33%

57%

EMS10%

Agency Technology Support Staff (IT) 35%

Front-line Command 22%

Front-line Supervisors 20%

Front-line Responders 13%

Other 10%

34%

33%

33%

70%

10%

20%

47%

16%

37%

Population Size Served
Less than 50,000 53%

50,000 - 250,000 16%

More than 250,000 31%



COVERAGE

Top 3 Applications Using LTE

TODAY OVER NEXT 5 YEARS

Computer aided dispatch/ 
automatic vehicle location 73% 73%
Vehicle mounted RMS/
Citations/Scanners 55% 55%
In-car vehicle 
video systems 36% 45%Push-to-Talk 

over Cellular

EMS electronic patient 
care reporting (ePCR) 89% 67%
Computer aided dispatch/ 
automatic vehicle location 67% 44%
Patient monitoring 
devices (ECG, vitals) 44% 44%

Push-to-Talk 
over Cellular

Computer aided dispatch/ 
automatic vehicle location

Computer aided dispatch/ 
automatic vehicle location 63% 43%
Hazardous material incident 
management software 37% 43%

Drivers for Push-to-Talk over Cellular
TOP CONCERNS FOR FIRST 
RESPONDERS ADOPTING A 
PUBLIC CELLULAR NETWORK

Provide supervisors with access to LMR 
system when out of network range 35%
No interest, does not apply 33%
Support undercover operations 
with unobstrusive devices 26%

No interest, does not apply 44%
Fill-in LMR coverage gaps 33%
Provide supervisors with access to LMR 
system when out of network range 22%

No interest, does not apply 37%
Provide supervisors with access to LMR 
system when out of network range 33%

Fire ground incident 
management software 30% 40% Fill-in LMR coverage gaps 20%

36%

RELIABILITY

22%

SECURITY

15%
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